CH \$215.00 2238280

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM540687

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2019
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Swiss-Tex, Incorporated		03/22/2019	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Otto Bock Polyurethane Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	2923 Technology Drive	
City:	Rochester Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48309	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2238280	AQUA-CHAMP WASH-N-DRI SPONGE
Registration Number:	1386040	HONEY-COMBE-FOME
Registration Number:	1583686	HYDRA
Registration Number:	1862546	HYDRA THE PROFESSIONAL CHOICE
Registration Number:	3831687	HYDRA THE PROFESSIONAL CHOICE
Registration Number:	1320779	HYDRA-MOTIVE
Registration Number:	2163920	HYDRA-WIPE
Registration Number:	1422867	SWISS-TEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3367338473

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3367213747

Email: trademarkswinston@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: Randel S. Springer

Address Line 1: Womble Bond Dickinson (US) LLP

Address Line 2: One West Fourth Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 006743 FRAME: 0842

Address Line 4: Wins	Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100976.01.0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randel S. Springer	
SIGNATURE:	/Randel S. Springer/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=DE Certificate of Merger - Swiss-Tex and Otto Bock Polyurethane Technologies#page1.tif source=DE Certificate of Merger - Swiss-Tex and Otto Bock Polyurethane Technologies#page2.tif source=DE Certificate of Merger - Swiss-Tex and Otto Bock Polyurethane Technologies#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006743 FRAME: 0843

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SWISS-TEX, INCORPORATED", A SOUTH CAROLINA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "OTTO BOCK POLYURETHANE TECHNOLOGIES, INC."

UNDER THE NAME OF "OTTO BOCK POLYURETHANE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A

CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019, AT 10:51 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 2019 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202517347

Date: 03-26-19

7339536 8100M SR# 20192237359

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006743 FRAME: 0844 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:51 AM 03/25/2019
FILED 10:51 AM 03/25/2019
SR 20192237359 - File Number 7339536

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Otto Bock Polyurethane Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Swiss-Tex, Incorporated, a South Carolina corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Otto Bock Polyurethane Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 200,000 shares of common stock, \$10.00 par value per share.

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective at 12:01 a.m. on April 1, 2019.

SEVENTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 4923 Technology Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309, an office of the surviving corporation.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006743 FRAME: 0845 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, as of the <u>22nd</u> day of March 2019.

OTTO BOCK POLYURETHANE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By:

Name: Olaf/Vorwald

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006743 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 09/13/2019